UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE	Е
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD	
Intel Corporation Petitioner,	
v.	
Qualcomm Incorporated Patent Owner.	
Trial No. IPR2018-01334 ¹	

PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF BILL LIN, Ph.D.

¹ IPR2018-01335 and IPR2018-01336 have been consolidated with the instant proceeding.



Notice of Deposition of Bill Lin, Ph.D. IPR2018-01334

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Patent Owner Qualcomm Incorporated

("Qualcomm") hereby provides notice that Qualcomm will cross-examine Bill Lin,

Ph.D., witness of Intel Corporation.

Cross-examination will be taken by oral examination before a notary public

or other officer duly authorized to administer oaths. The cross-examination will be

stenographically recorded.

The parties have agreed that the deposition will be conducted remotely via

video teleconference on May 5, 2022, at 11:00 am ET/8:00 am PT. The deposition

will be limited in duration to seven hours for cross-examination, four hours for

redirect examination, and two hours for re-cross examination.

Dated: April 11, 2022

/Joshua R. Nightingale/

Joshua R. Nightingale (Reg. No. 67,865)



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), the undersigned certifies that on April 11, 2022, a complete and entire copy of **PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF BILL LIN, Ph.D.** has been served in its entirety by e-mail on the following counsel of record for Petitioner:

David.Cavanaugh@wilmerhale.com

Tom.Anderson@wilmerhale.com

Joseph.Haag@wilmerhale.com

Dated: April 11, 2022 /Joshua R. Nightingale/

Joshua R. Nightingale (Reg. No. 67,865)

